
WE IGNITE THE TORCH OF LEARNING IN EVERY CHILD



Google Classroom Guide for Parents

Advice for families to support e-learning

• Keep a routine! 
• Your child should be in bed before 9pm.
• Regular meal times with healthy choices- breakfast, lunch and dinner.
• Every day your child will take part in Google Classroom lessons as their regular 

timetable.



Advice for families to support e-learning

Your child should:
• Complete a minimum of 5 lessons of study per day.
• Log into Google Classroom each day and complete the lessons that have been set for the day.
• Log in to Google calendar each day to check assignment deadlines. Some teacher set tasks will be 

project based and therefore have a longer deadline.
• Ensure that they have ‘turned in’ an assignment on Google Classroom for every lesson.
• Be active! Do a HIIT workout, go to the gym, go for a run or cycle.

Please limit:
• Fast food
• Time on other electronic devices

E-safety:
• Please monitor your child’s access to the internet and remind your child to inform you if they see 

or hear anything that makes them uncomfortable.



How to log into Google Classroom:

1. Using your internet browser (Google Chrome will work best for 
this), go to classroom.google.com. You may be directed to log into 
an account instead of the classroom screen.

Classroom App Chrome Browser



Google Classroom Access

1. You must be logged in to your child’s Google account in order to 
access any Google Classroom. Click “Sign In” in the top right hand 
corner if you currently are not signed into any Google account. If 
you are on another Gmail account, you will need to sign out of it 
and log in with your child’s Google account. You should have 
access to their username and password by asking them.



Google Classroom

The ‘Classrooms’ that you are now joined to will now be one 
screen. This is your “home screen”.

Your child can access all of their subjects from their home screen.



Contact Details

Secondary Leadership Secondary  Middle Leaders Specialist Teachers

Gary Williams
Head of Middle/High (Interim)
g.williams@nisdubai.ae

Help Desk:
helpme@nisdubai.ae

Head of English: Sarah Kienitz
s.kienitz@nisdubai.ae

Head of Maths: Amira 
Hussein
a.abou@nisdubai.ae

Head of Science:  Mahdi El 
Sousi
m.elsousi@nisdubai.ae

Head of Social Studies: 
Brandon Lewis
b.lewis@nisdubai.ae

Head of Arabic: 
Ahmed Yehya
a.yehia@nisdubai.ae

Head of Islamic:
Sufyan Darweesh
s.darweesh@nisdubai.ae

Head of Inclusion:
Galemarie Ola
g.ola@nisdubai.ae

Director of Educational 
Technology
Jason Milner
j.milner@nisdubai.ae

Head of P.E: 
Cristinel Anghel
c.anghel@nisdubai.ae

For whole school concerns, protocols and concerns, please contact:
Daspo Yiappos (Head of Teaching & Learning) d.yiappos@nisdubai.ae
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